Pursuant to Article IV, 4. a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the session of the House of Peoples held on September 5, 2002, and the session of the House of Representatives held on April 22, 2003, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina adopted

LAW ON AMENDMENTS

TO THE LAW ON TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRIC POWER, REGULATOR AND SYSTEM OPERATOR OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In Article 4.1 paragraph 4 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", no. 7/02), the words: "The headquarters of SERC shall be in Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina", shall be replaced by the words: "The headquarters of SERC shall be in Tuzla."

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force eight (8) days after its publication in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", and it shall also be published in the Official Gazettes of the Entities.

Parliamentary Assembly of BiH no. 33/03 April 22, 2003 Sarajevo

Chairman of the House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Šefik Džaferović

Chairman of the House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Velimir Jukić